G. PROBATION 

1) Approve and authorize the Chair to ratify and sign an Agreement between the Probation 
Department and Dr. Alfredo M. Amezaga Jr. to provide juvenile psychological evaluations; effective 
January 1, 2023; not to exceed Fourteen Thousand Dollars ($14,000.00); approved as to form by 
County Counsel. View Item 

H. PUBLIC WORKS 

1) Approve and authorize the Chair to sign Amendment No. 3 to the Agreement between Plumas 
County Public Works Department and Quincy Engineering, Inc. for design engineering services for

[...]

county of Plumas and the Plumas County Sheriff's Employees Association, Sheriff's Department
Unit and the Sheriff's Mid-Management Unit, for the approval of the one-time lump sum non-
recuring payment of $1,500 for S.E.A.  funding from the American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA). This is
a one-time cost of seventy-eight thousand dollars ($78,000.00) to be paid out of the ARPA funds to
the employees of the Sheriff’s department; discussion and possible action.
Four/fifths roll call vote   View Item

5. COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE - DEBRA LUCERO 

A. Approve and authorize the Chair to sign MOU between the Golden State Finance Authority and

[...]

Compensation.  County shall pay Contractor for services provided to County pursuant to this
Agreement in the manner set forth in Exhibit A (Order Form), attached hereto.  The total
amount paid by County to Contractor under this Agreement shall not exceed Thirteen
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (13,500.00).

3. Term.  The term of this agreement shall be from the date of execution of this agreement until
36 months from the date of execution, unless terminated earlier as provided herein.

4. Authorized Signer. The Board of Supervisors authorizes the Plumas County District Attorney

[...]

greater of (i) the limit available on the policy, or (ii) one million dollars 
($1,000,000). 

b. Automobile liability coverage (including non-owned automobiles), with 
minimum bodily injury limit of the greater of (i) the limit available on the 
policy, or (ii) two-hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) per person and 
five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000) per accident, as well as a minimum 
property damage limit of the greater of (i) the limit available on the policy, or 
(ii) fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) per accident. 

c. Each policy of commercial general liability (and professional liability, if

[...]

MEETING DATE: February 7, 2023 
SUBJECT: Approve and authorize the Chair to ratify and sign an Agreement between the 

Probation Department and Dr. Alfredo M. Amezaga Jr. to provide juvenile 
psychological evaluations; effective January 1, 2023; not to exceed Fourteen 
Thousand Dollars ($14,000.00); approved as to form by County Counsel. 

Recommendation 
Approve and authorize the Chair to sign the contract between the Probation Department and Dr. Alfredo M. 
Amezaga Jr. for juvenile psychological evaluations. 

Background and Discussion 
The Probation Department has contracted with Dr.

[...]

On October 13, 2022, the County and DWR executed Amendment 1 to the Grant Agreement because of an 
increase in available time and funding. Now the County is proposing to amend the Funding Agreement with 
SPUD, as follows: 

• Disperse Grant Agreement funds not to exceed One Million One-Hundred and Thirty-Two Thousand 
Six-Hundred and Sixty Dollars ($1,132,660). 

• All construction and implementation work shall be completed by December 31, 2023, and all project 
administration by January 31, 2024. 

Except as set forth in Amendment No. 1, all provisions of the original SPUD Funding Agreement executed on